
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:21 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

        

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -616
 
 mx: 441
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -647
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -505
 
 mx: 576
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 16.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 6/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:27 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -616
 
 mx: 441
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 16.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -647
 
 mx: 555
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -505
 
 mx: 447
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 17.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:27 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -496
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -381
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -340
 
 mx: 287
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 16.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:28 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -221
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 349
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -370
 
 mx: 576
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 17.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:29 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -231
 
 mx: 356
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -337
 
 mx: 292
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -482
 
 mx: 480
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 17.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:29 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 275
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -462
 
 mx: 294
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -413
 
 mx: 258
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 16.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 32/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:30 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -297
 
 mx: 214
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -321
 
 mx: 431
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 16.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:31 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -180
 
 mx: 153
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -54
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -394
 
 mx: 375
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 17.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:31 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -150
 
 mx: 130
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -64
 
 mx: 35
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -360
 
 mx: 336
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 16.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:32 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -235
 
 mx: 327
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -356
 
 mx: 333
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -278
 
 mx: 331
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 16.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar  9 11:05:32 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190309_095721__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-09T09:57:22.645.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -58
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -50
 
 mx: 29
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -59
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 16.1


